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CHAMPIONSHIP OBEDIENCE SHOW

CLASS LISTS
(Held under Kennel Club Rules & Regulations G and licensed by The Kennel Club Limited)

Taro Leisure Centre (E.H.D.C.), Penns Place, Petersfield, Hants GU31 4EX
SUNDAY 4™ JUNE 2023

SHOW WILL OPEN AT: 8:30 a.m.

JUDGING WILL COMMENCE AT: 9:30 a.m.
THE SHOW WILL CLOSE HALF AN HOUR AFTER ALL JUDGING HAS BEEN COMPLETED

The officers and committee members of the society / or the licensee holding the licence are deemed
responsible for organising and conducting the show safely and in accordance with the rules and
regulations of The Kennel Club and agree to abide by and adopt any decision of the Board or any authority
to whom the Board may delegate its powers subject to the conditions of Regulation G40. In so doing
those appointed as officers and committee members, or the licensee, accept that they are jointly and
severally responsible for the organisation of the show and that this is a binding

undertaking.

CHIEF STEWARD: Lilian Turner

Prize Cards & Rosettes to 6th place (Rosettes to 10th place in Class 1 and 2).
Shirley Reed memorial shield for Judge’s Choice Golden Retriever in Beginners - to be
signed for and returned the following year. There is no prize money is on offer.

If a competitor, or anyone in their household, has Covid-19 related symptoms or
has tested positive for Covid-19 they must follow Government advice and should
consider whether it is appropriate that they attend the event.

Progression on points.

At the handler’s discretion a dog may progress up to the next class, up to and including
into Open Class C by gaining points at each level, using the Obedience Excellent scale of
points scheme as follows:

10 points for 1st prize / 4 points for 2nd prize / 2 points for 3rd prize / 1 point for 4th prize

If this method of progression is selected, the handler must ensure the show secretary/
chief steward signs the dog’s Obedience Record Book at the first show entered in the
higher class. There is no time limit on this progression, however, once a dog or handler
has progressed, they cannot return to the class that they had progressed from. All wins
and places to fourth since 1 January 2019 can be included when calculating points.

Points are specific to a particular class and cannot be used against a lower or higher
class.

Points required for progression on points are as follows:

. 10 points required for progression from Introductory

. 20 points required for progression from Pre-Beginners, Beginners and Novice
. 30 points required for progression from Class A and Class B



Class 1 - Kennel Club Good Citizen Scheme Special Pre-Beginner Stakes
Running Order Ring No

A Uk WN

144
67
222
302
273
177

12
58
59
65
68
69
70
76
89
94
103
107
108
124
136
151
214
221
223
241
254
301

Owner

Hegarty Ms Eileen
Churton Miss Cheryl
O'Neil Mrs Pip
Wilson Mrs Janet

Syson Mrs Joanne (Isla Dunn)

Laker Mrs Wendy

Barnes Miss Finuala
Bussey Mrs Catherine
Caldicott Miss Ellen
Chandler Mr Thomas
Churton Miss Cheryl
Churton Ms Jodie
Clough Miss Sarah
Cook Mrs Linda
Dubbeldam Mr Aart
Dunn Mrs Jane (Isla Dunn)
Fickl Ms Mary-Jaine
Fleming Mrs Sheila
Fleming Mrs Sheila
Greef Mrs Derrie
Harley Ms Lyn

Hind Miss Philippa
Nixon Mrs Wendy
O'Neil Miss Catherine
O'Neil Mrs Pip

Pryke Mrs Jackie
Satchell Miss Helen
Wilson Mrs Janet

Dog KC Name

Dalebrook Quinn

Brettchis Midnight Diva

Lord Dancer

My Fabulous Fennella

Wilco Over And Scout

Kolsholt Islands Stormur Wizoz Introex

Nyliram Twist And Shout With Barhi
Hamblerose Turning Tide
Karingal Billy The Kid

Charm Teguen

Darian Romantic Hero
Kenzduo Melangell

Evad Lite Breeze

Indiana Gold

Hunbart Floradam
Kenxtwen Sapphire Sun
Gustav From Glory

Happy Haven's Heidi

Little Sconce

Bella The Sika Whisperer
Primula Splendidis (AW?2)
Marlon's Magic

Havastorm Maybe Dynamite
Sir Bale Lord Of The Bounce
Lord Raven

Seaposer Ziggysurfsup
Kenaiteen Tightrope Walker
My Belladonna

Judge: Min Partner
Breed

Border Collie
Chihuahua (Long Coat)
Labrador

Border Collie

Parson Russell Terrier X
Icelandic Sheepdog

Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie
Cocker Spaniel
Border Collie
Labrador

Shetland Sheepdog
Retriever (Golden)
Spaniel (Cocker)
Miniature Schnauzer
Border Collie
Cockapoo

Irish Terrier
Retriever (Labrador)
Crossbreed
Crossbreed

Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Labrador

Border Collie
Labrador

Kelpie Cross Collie

28

Gender

Dog

Bitch

Dog

Bitch

Dog

Dog

Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch



Running Order Ring No

1 59

136

241

124

108

A Ul WN

282

20

21

58

65

67

68

69

70

107

109

113

144

151

189

227

228

229

251

281

301

302

312

313

Class 2 - Introductory Dog & Bitch

Owner

Caldicott Miss Ellen
Harley Ms Lyn
Pryke Mrs Jackie
Greef Mrs Derrie
Fleming Mrs Sheila
Vallance Mr Lilian

Adams Ms Sue

Beale Miss Sarah
Beale Miss Sarah
Bussey Mrs Catherine
Chandler Mr Thomas
Churton Miss Cheryl
Churton Miss Cheryl
Churton Ms Jodie
Clough Miss Sarah
Fleming Mrs Sheila
Fleming Mrs Sheila
Forster Miss Sarah
Hegarty Ms Eileen
Hind Miss Philippa
Mcdowell Miss Dana
Phillips Miss Emma
Phillips Miss Emma
Phillips Miss Susan
Russell Mrs Kim
Vallance Mr Lilian
Wilson Mrs Janet
Wilson Mrs Janet
Wright Mrs Christine
Wright Mrs Christine

Dog KC Name
Karingal Billy The Kid

Primula Splendidis (AW2)

Seaposer Ziggysurfsup

Bella The Sika Whisperer

Little Sconce
Wolficia Acadia

Kerry Of Dingle
Kayadiorio's Lola
Kayadiorio's Wile

Hamblerose Turning Tide

Charm Teguen
Brettchis Midnight Diva
Darian Romantic Hero
Kenzduo Melangell
Evad Lite Breeze
Happy Haven's Heidi
Maisie Lady Moo
Street Place Jim
Dalebrook Quinn
Marlon's Magic
Wakaduze Peesh Kou
Call Me Mr Pig
Trerethern Blue Indigo
Timminy Cricket (AXI)
Atta Boy Dave
Kayadiorio's Daffy

My Belladonna

My Fabulous Fennella
Cherwillaby's Magic Star
Lugnagoppul Luas

Judge: Angela Watson
Breed

Border Collie
Crossbreed

Border Collie
Retriever (Labrador)
Irish Terrier

Not Specified

Cross Breed
German Shepherd
German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel
Chihuahua (Long Coat)
Border Collie
Labrador

Shetland Sheepdog
Cockapoo
Crossbreed

Jack Russell Terrier
Border Collie
Crossbreed

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Patterdale Terrier
Australian Shepherd
Patterdale

German Shepherd Dog
Not Specified

Kelpie Cross Collie
Border Collie
Retriever (Labrador)
Lurcher

30

Gender

Dog

Bitch

Dog

Bitch

Dog

Bitch

Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog

Dog
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch



Class 3 - Pre-Beginner Dog & Bitch
Running Order Ring No

1

o b WN

4
58
65

227
69
70

64
67
76
89
94
103
107
108
109
113
124
144
151
177
189
204
212
213
214
220
222
223
224
228
229
230
254
273
313

Owner

Adams Ms Sue
Bussey Mrs Catherine
Chandler Mr Thomas
Phillips Miss Emma
Churton Ms Jodie
Clough Miss Sarah

Ainsworth Mrs Debs
Ainsworth Mr Steve
Chandler Mrs Goldie
Churton Miss Cheryl
Cook Mrs Linda
Dubbeldam Mr Aart
Dunn Mrs Jane (Isla Dunn)
Fickl Ms Mary-Jaine
Fleming Mrs Sheila
Fleming Mrs Sheila
Fleming Mrs Sheila
Forster Miss Sarah
Greef Mrs Derrie
Hegarty Ms Eileen
Hind Miss Philippa
Laker Mrs Wendy
Mcdowell Miss Dana
Mugridge Mrs Robyn
Newbury Mrs Patricia
Newbury Mrs Patricia
Nixon Mrs Wendy
O'Neil Miss Catherine
O'Neil Mrs Pip

O'Neil Mrs Pip
Palmer Miss Ruth
Phillips Miss Emma
Phillips Miss Susan
Plowman Miss Tina
Satchell Miss Helen
Syson Mrs Joanne (Isla Dunn)
Wright Mrs Christine

Dog KC Name

Kerry Of Dingle
Hamblerose Turning Tide
Charm Teguen

Call Me Mr Pig

Kenzduo Melangell

Evad Lite Breeze

Hawksflight Milady De Winta
Hawksflight Just Look At Me
Wispa's Magic Minstrel
Brettchis Midnight Diva
Indiana Gold

Hunbart Floradam

Kenxtwen Sapphire Sun
Gustav From Glory

Happy Haven's Heidi

Little Sconce

Maisie Lady Moo

Street Place Jim

Bella The Sika Whisperer
Dalebrook Quinn

Marlon's Magic

Kolsholt Islands Stormur Wizoz Introex
Wakaduze Peesh Kou
Professor Jeffrey Esquire
Queensway Lily Of The Valley
Topfield Magic Sunrise
Havastorm Maybe Dynamite
Bluemist Over Rhydyfro

Lord Dancer

Lord Raven

Lupitoonz Black Pearl
Trerethern Blue Indigo
Timminy Cricket (AXI)
Kentwone Come Fly With Me
Kenaiteen Tightrope Walker
Wilco Over And Scout
Lugnagoppul Luas

Judge: Sharan Wicks
Breed

Cross Breed
Shetland Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel
Patterdale Terrier
Labrador

Shetland Sheepdog

Belgian Shepherd Dog Tervueren
Belgian Shepherd Dog Tervueren
Spaniel (Cocker)

Chihuahua (Long Coat)
Retriever (Golden)

Spaniel (Cocker)

Miniature Schnauzer

Border Collie

Cockapoo

Irish Terrier

Crossbreed

Jack Russell Terrier
Retriever (Labrador)

Border Collie

Crossbreed

Icelandic Sheepdog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Jack Russell Terrier

German Shorthaired Pointer
German Shorthaired Pointer
Border Collie

Working Sheepdog
Labrador

Labrador

WS

Australian Shepherd
Patterdale

Pembroke Corgi

Labrador

Parson Russell Terrier X
Lurcher

37

Gender
Bitch

Dog

Dog

Dog

Bitch

Dog

Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch



Class 4 - Beginner Dog & Bitch

Running Order Ring No

1

o Uk, WwWwN

5
103
64
76
89
214

74
75
110
111
137
160
163
165
168
169
201
202
204
206
207
208
212
213
223
224
225
226
230
252
253
266
271

Owner

Ainsworth Mrs Debs
Fickl Ms Mary-Jaine
Chandler Mrs Goldie
Cook Mrs Linda
Dubbeldam Mr Aart
Nixon Mrs Wendy

Ainsworth Mr Steve
Back Mrs Debra

Colyer Mrs Bryony
Colyer Mrs Bryony
Ford Mrs Rebecca

Ford Mrs Rebecca
Harman Miss Liz
Jameson Mrs Claire
Jones Mrs Joyce

Kenny Mrs Susan (John Kenny)
Kidd Mrs Tracey

Kidd Mrs Tracey

Morris Ms Karen
Morris Ms Karen
Mugridge Mrs Robyn
Murch Miss Violet-Mae
Murch Miss Violet-Mae
Murch Miss Violet-Mae
Newbury Mrs Patricia
Newbury Mrs Patricia
O'Neil Mrs Pip

Palmer Miss Ruth
Payne Mrs Debra
Pepper Mr John
Plowman Miss Tina
Sale Mrs Heather

Sale Mrs Heather
Steady Mrs Rowena
Sturgeon Miss Rachel

Dog KC Name

Hawksflight Milady De Winta
Gustav From Glory

Wispa's Magic Minstrel
Indiana Gold

Hunbart Floradam
Havastorm Maybe Dynamite

Hawksflight Just Look At Me
Little Big Man Stan

Peathill Ailsa Bay

Peathill Caol lla

Sochma Just In Time

Sunset Warrior Pre Beg Ex RI2 Ex
Longwaves Kai'mana
Stockyard Sandys Stream
Malaroc Can't Make Me Try
Albakin Laird Douglas
Kenynten lba (AW1)
Kenynten Kamo (AW1)
Belleazure Maribelle
Lockenspiel Ben My Chree
Professor Jeffrey Esquire
Charlie Care Bear P-Beg Ex
The Wizard Of Ozwald

Ziggy Goes Zoom

Queensway Lily Of The Valley
Topfield Magic Sunrise

Lord Raven

Lupitoonz Black Pearl

Ruby Sunrise Of Wight
Moonseeker Sirius

Kentwone Come Fly With Me
Draketor Dartmoor Star At Cloudfall

Free Spirit Black Brianta At Cloudfall (IMP CZE)

Tooralie's Just The Tonic
Blueberry Yum Yum

Judge: Sandy Elliston

Breed

Belgian Shepherd Dog Tervueren
Border Collie

Spaniel (Cocker)

Retriever (Golden)

Spaniel (Cocker)

Border Collie

Belgian Shepherd Dog Tervueren
Jack Russell Terrier

Hungarian Vizsla

Hungarian Vizsla

Whippet

Whippet

Border Collie

Crossbreed

Shetland Sheepdog

Rough Collie

Miniature Smooth Dachshund
Dachshund Miniature Smooth Haired
Standard Poodle

Standard Poodle

Jack Russell Terrier

Working Cocker Spaniel
Springer Spaniel

Springer Spaniel

German Shorthaired Pointer
German Shorthaired Pointer
Labrador

WS

X Breed

German Shepherd

Pembroke Corgi

Flat Coated Retriever

Flat Coated Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog

Border Collie

35

Gender

Bitch

Dog

Bitch

Bitch

Bitch

Bitch

Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog



Class 5 - Novice Dog Part 1

Running Order Ring No

1

o Uk, wN

137
266
169
226
160
43

30

54

62

78

79

88

91

92

106
145
148
167
170
178
182
184
185
188
195
200
217
237
238
257
269
275
280
291
299

Owner

Harman Miss Liz
Steady Mrs Rowena
Kidd Mrs Tracey
Pepper Mr John
Jameson Mrs Claire
Branthwaite Ms Karen

Arnold Miss Katrina
Bird Mrs Fiona
Budgen Miss Shirley
Case Mr Robert
Cornelius Ms Belinda
Cotterell Mrs Clare
Downey Miss Jackie
Dunkason Mrs Karen
Dunkason Mrs Karen
Fisher Mrs Heather
Herzog Miss Anna
Hewitt Miss Diane
Kenny Mrs Susan
King Mr Clive
Lampert Mrs Lee
Leverington Mrs Kay
Marrable Mrs Nicola
Marrable Mrs Nicola
Martin Mrs Jane
Migliorini Mrs Veronica
Morland Mrs Julie
Northfield Mrs Jackie
Poupard Miss Ruth
Powley Mrs )

Short Ms Barbara
Stredwick Miss Sandra
Thorley Miss Betsy
Ungaretti Mrs Lissy
Webb Mrs Avis
Whitnell Miss Nina

Dog KC Name

Longwaves Kai'mana
Tooralie's Just The Tonic
Kenynten Kamo (AW1)
Moonseeker Sirius
Stockyard Sandys Stream
Twist Of Magic At Remror

Dermott Mcsquirmott
Tispitzas Underlandian
Whyso Jace'd Maybe
Shadowthorpe Hazard A Guess
Jarvis Rocked My World
Deeann Galileo

Redi Stedi Freddie

Joevaness Lockdown Lucifer
Joevaness Mr Mercury
Streetwise Of Mazarron
Dumf And Galwy Nrj
Hewthorn Under Siege
Philhope Quincy

Itsjaros Silver Surfer

Patalli Rock-On

Nampara's Garrick

Firetouch Might Strike A Pose
Herda Ruemour
Wysemarque Keepsake
Lanford Coco Cappuccino
Take A Chance On Jack Of Maranns Home
Capenato Peacekeeper
Esterbon Circle Of Life
Ghostland Maytime Magic
Meisterwerk Panda

Dodge The Dice At Dodgin
Redcharisma Midnight Rider
Nellinka Las Vegas

Sunmarca Moon Walker

He Who Dares Wins

Judge: Jo Edwards
Breed

Border Collie
Shetland Sheepdog

Dachshund Miniature Smooth Haired

German Shepherd
Crossbreed
Working Sheepdog

Working Sheepdog
German Spits Mittel
Working Sheepdog
Crossbreed
Cockerpoo

Border Collie
Working Sherpdog

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

Border Collie
Border Collie
Crossbreed
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie

BC

Working Sheepdog
Border Collie

Not Specified
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Not Specified

BC

Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie

GSD

Miniature Poodle
Dutch Herder

Gender
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog

Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog



Class 5 - Novice Dog Part 2

Running Order Ring No

9

163

271

2

7

o U WN PP

166

15

38

49

52

63

77

80

84

105

125

135

140

141

161

172

181

183

192

199

209

236

240

255

262

264

268

278

295

300

307

309

Owner

Back Mrs Debra
Jones Mrs Joyce
Sturgeon Miss Rachel
Abraham Miss Susan
Arnold Miss Katrina
Kenny Mrs Susan

Barnes Mr & Mrs Steve & Philomena
Bowell Mr Peter

Brown Mr Brian

Buckle Mr Jon

Challinor Mrs Linda
Cooper Mrs Marion
Cotterell Mrs Clare
Curry Ms Sandra
Finlay-Maxwell Mrs Lynn
Greening Mrs Marguerite
Hannam Barbara
Hatton Mrs Helen
Hayward Mrs Shirley
Johnson Mrs Judith
King Mrs Jan
Leverington Mr John
Livemore Miss Miss
Mclachlan Mr Keith
Morland Mrs Julie
Nankivell-Long Mrs Julie
Poupard Miss Ruth
Price Mrs Sarah

Shore Mrs Jacqueline
Smith Mrs Sheila
Spenceley Mrs Louise
Stewart Mrs Carol
Turley Mr Mike

White Mrs Liz

Williams Miss Clare
Wood Mrs Jane
Woodhouse Miss Diana

Dog KC Name

Little Big Man Stan

Malaroc Can't Make Me Try
Blueberry Yum Yum

Kaliazar Eclipse

Deeann Reckless Eric
Mendipmist Handsome Prince

Jezzaddy Its A Comic
Riverwillow Pinemarten
Saphire Skyof Pantheon
Swinging Nine Balls
Deeann Magical Master
Tazaeos Dance On A Star
Laetans Magic Flame
Westoning Sir Tom
Carandmar Bear Necessity
Applebel Nutmeg

Traigh Jubilee Flypast
Pawsbox Buddy The Bully (AU2)
Brechfa Tough Guy Tonka
Foxbarton Queens Consort
Kenxtwen Turano

Sir Sniff A Lot

Sir Davys Nell Stargazer
Finwen Treacle Toffee
Quintessential Cody Of Maranns Home
One Winter Snow Angel
Burraland Rocket Man
Foxbarton Wayward Prince
Tivalake Sure Thing
Birkcross Razzle Dazzle
Quilters Kingfisher

Mojuca King Of Hearts
Hardwick Ernie Quinn
Pepsanner Firefly

Cauli Boli

Rubiheath Ted Cd Ex, Ud Ex, Wd Ex
Mendipstar Rumour Mill

Judge: Lisa Paris
Breed

Jack Russell Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Shetland Sheepdog

Working Sheepdog
Labrador Retriever
Working Sheepdog
Working Sheep Dog
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie

WS

Border Collie
Golden Retriever
BC

Working Sheepdog
GSD

Border Collie
Cocker Spaniel
Working Sheep Dog
Working Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Shetland Sheep Dog
Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Crossbreed

Border Collie
Border Collie

37
Gender
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog

Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog



Class 6 - Novice Bitch

Running Order Ring No

o U hs WN

225
252
121
162
129
283

11
34
40
46
51
57
61
81
82
116
130
138
143
154
190
194
203
244
245
256
259
260
274
288
294
298
308

Owner

Payne Mrs Debra
Sale Mrs Heather
Gorick Ms Kath
Jones Mrs Diane
Gunson Ms Sue
Van Assen Mrs Jill

Aburn Mrs Sandra
Baldwin Mrs Julie
Blenkinsop Mrs Chris
Bradley Ms Isabel
Briley Mrs Betty

Brown Mrs Sharon
Burrows Miss Allison
Casado Mrs Pam

Craik Miss Sally
Crowhurst Mrs Susanne
Gargano Mrs Samantha
Gunson Ms Sue
Harmon Mrs Rita
Healey Mrs Louise
Hughes Mrs Linda
Mcgovern Mrs Ria
Mcmahon Mrs Denise
Moxon Mr David
Richards Joanne
Richards Joanne (Handler Leah Richards)
Short Ms Barbara
Shortt Mrs Ann

Shortt Mrs Ann
Thorley Miss Betsy
Verrill Mrs Michelle
Weller Mrs Susan
Whitnell Miss Nina
Woodhouse Miss Diana

Dog KC Name

Ruby Sunrise Of Wight

Draketor Dartmoor Star At Cloudfall
Aleseshep Tula Bula

Parcheeni Grazioso

Ragamuffin's Way

Razkiah Destinys Child (AU2)

Sapphire Inferno Sky

Goytre Hawaiian Sunset Of Akela
Applebel Saffron

Birkcross Morning Star

Jetril Jackpot

Quilters Natasha

Risingtides Lady Opal

Kaliazar Diamond Delight
Cornlark Hayzee Maizee
Starlapps Girji To Lappviken
Izlou Llama Queen

Secret's Way

Birkcross Dance With Dreams
Halshimoor Hedgehog

All Action Sendze

Jitter Juice Genie

Joevaness Little Scarlett
Birkcross Boo Boo's The Name
Freebirds Heaven Sent
Traigh Jubilee Firecracker
Classic Dream Finale

Darian Fine Romance

Darian Had Me At Hello
Kaleai Midnight Sky

Touch Of Ultra Violet

Welly's Tarli Lace
Amberlicious She Ambitious
Longwaves Thyme N Tide

Judge: Geoff Painting
Breed

X Breed

Flat Coated Retriever
GSD

Standard Poodle
Crossbred

Australian Shepherd

Working Sheep Dog
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
German Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Labrador

B.C.

Working Sheepdog
Finnish Lapphund
German Spitz Mittel
Poodle

Border Collie
Parson Russell Terrier
Working Sheepdog
BC

GSD

Border Collie

BC

BC

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Bearded Collie X Working Sheepdog
Malinois

Border Collie

34
Gender
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch

Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch



Class 7 - A Dog
Running Order Ring No

125

309

62

63

80

o U hs WN

84

14

28

30

33

42

49

56

86

90

93

96

98

105

112

114

118

140

147

148

159

161

166

171

176

192

193

237

243

255

257

258

264

268

270

272

278

279

285

290

292

295

297

300

307

Owner

Greening Mrs Marguerite
Woodhouse Miss Diana
Case Mr Robert

Challinor Mrs Linda
Cotterell Mrs Clare

Curry Ms Sandra

Arnold Miss Katrina
Barnes Mrs Philomena
Birch Mrs Wendy

Bird Mrs Fiona

Bleach Mrs Susan
Branthwaite Ms Karen
Brown Mr Brian
Burford Mrs Pat

Davis Mrs Mel
Dunkason Mrs Karen
Dunkason Mrs Karen
Durbridge Ms Debbie
Edwardson Mr Kevin
Finlay-Maxwell Mrs Lynn
Forrest Mr William
Freeman Mrs Nikki
Giddens Mrs Debbie
Hatton Mrs Helen
Herzog Miss Anna
Hewitt Miss Diane
Hyde Mrs Linda
Johnson Mrs Judith
Kenny Mrs Susan

King Mr Clive

Knott Jan

Mclachlan Mr Keith
Mcmahon Mrs Denise
Poupard Miss Ruth
Rice Mrs Samantha
Shore Mrs Jacqueline
Short Ms Barbara
Short Ms Barbara
Spenceley Mrs Louise
Stewart Mrs Carol
Stredwick Miss Sandra
Syson Mrs Joanne
Thorley Miss Betsy
Turley Mr Mike
Ungaretti Mrs Lissy
Verrill Mr John

Webb Mrs Avis
Webley Miss Sharon
White Mrs Liz
Whitnell Mrs Angela
Williams Miss Clare
Wood Mrs Jane

Dog KC Name

Applebel Nutmeg

Mendipstar Rumour Mill
Shadowthorpe Hazard A Guess
Deeann Magical Master
Laetans Magic Flame
Westoning Sir Tom

Deeann Reckless Eric
Touch Of Gold Dust

Goytre Helter Skelter Of Greyvalley

Tispitzas Underlandian
Jupavia Midnyte Masquerade
Birkcross Secret Idol

Saphire Skyof Pantheon
Jeplong Smoke In The Mist
Deeann Magical Secret Nov Ex
Joevaness Deja Vu

Joevaness Mr Mercury
Panaqua True Colours

Fayken Capone

Carandmar Bear Necessity
Birkcross Gem

Its The Quizz Master

Jezzaddy Its One Look
Pawsbox Buddy The Bully (AU2)
Halligalli Knockout

Hewthorn Under Siege
Wychnmutts Buggy Swires
Foxbarton Queens Consort
Mendipmist Handsome Prince
Jodame Great Escape Nov Ex
Cheeky Teeky

Finwen Treacle Toffee
Brechfa Lute Player Nov Ex
Esterbon Circle Of Life
Tollerice Chase

Tivalake Sure Thing
Meisterwerk Panda

Sarkam Just A Dream (NOVEX)
Quilters Kingfisher

Mojuca King Of Hearts
Elmleas Anzac Red Dust
Henlin Make It So
Redcharisma Midnight Rider
Hardwick Ernie Quinn

Araxes Freki

Sixela Rising Sun

Sunmarca Dark Star

Artful Jammy Dodger
Pepsanner Firefly

Teal Creek Ticket To The Moon
Cauli Boli

Rubiheath Ted Cd Ex, Ud Ex, Wd Ex

Judge: Jean Poguntke
Breed

Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Crossbreed

Border Collie

Border Collie

WS

Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
German Spits Mittel
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Border Collie
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
WS

Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Crossbreed

Border Collie
Border Collie
Shetland Sheepdog
Working Sheepdog
WS

Golden Retriever
GSD

Not Specified

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Border Collie
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Border Collie

GSD

Border Collie
Miniature Poodle
WS

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Crossbreed

Border Collie

52
Gender
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog

Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog



Class 8 - A Bitch

Running Order Ring No

3

34

40

57

61

o U hs WN

81

10

26

29

36

41

71

82

83

115

121

123

129

130

138

153

162

186

203

218

219

239

260

267

283

288

303

308

314

Owner

Aburn Mrs Sandra
Blenkinsop Mrs Chris
Bradley Ms Isabel
Burrows Miss Allison
Casado Mrs Pam
Craik Miss Sally

Baldwin Mrs Julie

Bint Mr Robert

Bird Mrs Fiona
Bloomfield Mrs Juliette
Bradley Ms Isabel
Coleman Miss Rebecca
Crowhurst Mrs Susanne
Cullum Ms Irene
Gargano Mrs Samantha
Gorick Ms Kath

Gould Mrs Jenny
Gunson Ms Sue
Gunson Ms Sue
Harmon Mrs Rita

Holt Miss Allison

Jones Mrs Diane
Martin Mrs Jane
Moxon Mr David
Northfield Mrs Jackie
Northfield Mr Joe

Price Mrs Sarah

Shortt Mrs Ann
Stenning Mrs June

Van Assen Mrs Jill
Verrill Mrs Michelle
Wiltshire Mrs Carol
Woodhouse Miss Diana
Wright Mrs Justine

Dog KC Name

Sapphire Inferno Sky
Applebel Saffron
Birkcross Morning Star
Risingtides Lady Opal
Kaliazar Diamond Delight
Cornlark Hayzee Maizee

Evindi's Flickers Fame Of AKELA(NOVEX)

Itsjaros Astrila

Clarmers Kwitcha Talking
Alpana A Statement Of Style
Rosmak Midwinter Star Nov Ex
Reddy Perry Go

Starlapps Girji To Lappviken
Carandmar Orange Aero
Bullbo Lucky Star

Aleseshep Tula Bula

Zakanja Bees Knees
Ragamuffin's Way

Secret's Way

Birkcross Dance With Dreams
Deeann Misty Waters
Parcheeni Grazioso

Eglwys Whizz At Wysemarque
Birkcross Boo Boo's The Name
Kaliazar Devine

Touch Of Grace

Foxbarton Lady Penelope (NOVEX)
Darian Had Me At Hello

A Touch Of Dark 'N' Stormy
Razkiah Destinys Child (AU2)
Touch Of Ultra Violet
Ostenhaus Yeyni Nov Ex
Longwaves Thyme N Tide
Watercoombe Halli

Judge: Helen Connolly
Breed

Working Sheep Dog
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Labrador

B.C.

Working Sheepdog

Border Collie
Border Collie
German Spitz Mittel
Border Collie
Border Collie
Beardie Cross
Finnish Lapphund
Border Collie
German Spitz Mittel
GSD

German Shepherd Dog
Crossbred

Poodle

Border Collie
Border Collie
Standard Poodle
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd
Working Sheepdog
German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie
Belgian Malinois

34
Gender
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch

Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch



Class 9 - B Dog

Running Order Ring No

1 159

56

86

90

112

o U, wN

114

42

48

73

95

97

98

104

118

120

131

132

147

152

171

173

175

180

205

232

242

243

258

262

264

272

284

285

297

304

Owner

Hyde Mrs Linda
Burford Mrs Pat
Davis Mrs Mel
Dunkason Mrs Karen
Forrest Mr William
Freeman Mrs Nikki

Abraham Miss Susan
Branthwaite Ms Karen
Brotherson Mrs Viv
Collins Mrs Lyn
Durbridge Ms Debbie
Edwardson Mr Kevin
Edwardson Mr Kevin
Fillingham Mrs June
Giddens Mrs Debbie
Godfrey Miss Fran
Hall Mrs Kate
Hambling Mrs Georgie
Herzog Miss Anna
Holmes Mrs Lesley
King Mr Clive

King Mrs Jan

King Miss Sue
Lavender Miss Emma
Mulrenan Miss Rhia
Porter Ms Claire
Reed Mr Brian

Rice Mrs Samantha
Short Ms Barbara
Smith Mrs Sheila
Spenceley Mrs Louise
Syson Mrs Joanne
Van Assen Mrs Jill
Verrill Mr John
Whitnell Mrs Angela
Wiltshire Mr Steve

Dog KC Name

Wychnmutts Buggy Swires
Jeplong Smoke In The Mist
Deeann Magical Secret Nov Ex
Joevaness Deja Vu

Birkcross Gem

Its The Quizz Master

Kaliazar Cruize
Birkcross Secret Idol
Joevaness King Of Soho

Wysemarque Twist Of Fate (AX3)

Deal Me In

Arrodare More Than Words
Fayken Capone

Kerfcollie Bluebeard
Jezzaddy Its One Look

Seaposer Windjammer At Sunridge**

Itsjaros Lumi

Demolition Dash

Halligalli Knockout

Pepsanner Clifton

Jodame Great Escape Nov Ex
Sarkam King Of Diamonds
Stillmoor Spangled Banner
Sixela Supercharged

Outta The Black (B EX)
Lookylooky Azbo Ego

Jodame Grand Finale
Tollerice Chase

Sarkam Just A Dream (NOVEX)
Birkcross Razzle Dazzle
Quilters Kingfisher

Henlin Make It So

Tribbrook Marauders Map
Sixela Rising Sun

Teal Creek Ticket To The Moon
Vakeranti Onnyx B Ex

Judge: Emma Galbraith
Breed

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie

Working Sheepdog

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
German Shephers Dog
Border Collie

ASD X BC

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie

WS

Border Collie
Border Collie
Sprocker Spaniel
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Working Sheepdog
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
WS

Working Sheepdog
Working Sheepdog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling

Border Collie
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Working Sheepdog

Australian Shepherd (AS1)

Border Collie
Golden Retriever
German Shepherd Dog

36
Gender
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog

Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog



Class 10 - B Bitch

Running Order Ring No

1 260

29

36

71

83

a b~ WN

115

17

18

22

23

24

26

35

37

39

50

87

121

123

128

146

153

154

186

202

239

249

267

303

314

Owner

Shortt Mrs Ann

Bird Mrs Fiona
Bloomfield Mrs Juliette
Coleman Miss Rebecca
Cullum Ms Irene
Gargano Mrs Samantha

Barrell Ms Alison
Barry Miss Nicola
Becque Mr Russell
Bint Mrs Jane

Bint Mrs Jane

Bint Mr Robert
Bloomfield Mrs Juliette
Bloomfield Mrs Juliette
Boydell Mrs Rebecca
Brown Mrs Sharon
Diplock Mrs Enid
Gorick Ms Kath
Gould Mrs Jenny
Gresty Mrs Alison
Herzog Miss Anna
Holt Miss Allison
Hughes Mrs Linda
Martin Mrs Jane
Morris Ms Karen
Price Mrs Sarah
Rogers Mrs Ann
Stenning Mrs June
Wiltshire Mrs Carol
Wright Mrs Justine

Dog KC Name

Darian Had Me At Hello
Clarmers Kwitcha Talking
Alpana A Statement Of Style
Reddy Perry Go

Carandmar Orange Aero
Bullbo Lucky Star

Pollyvinall Bundeena Hemp
Skybound Little Comet
Haskaheim Sarah

Itsjaros Nieves

Itsjaros Out Of The Blue
Itsjaros Astrila

Alpana A Flair For Style
Alpana Strike A Pose
Stillrockin Look At Me
Chamarose Tribute
Sparkling Ruby

Aleseshep Tula Bula
Zakanja Bees Knees

Sixela Trade Secret
Halligalli Hitz The Bigtime
Deeann Misty Waters

All Action Sendze

Eglwys Whizz At Wysemarque
Lockenspiel Ben My Chree
Foxbarton Lady Penelope (NOVEX)
Touch Of Dazzling Delight
A Touch Of Dark 'N' Stormy
Ostenhaus Yeyni Nov Ex
Watercoombe Halli

Judge: Mo Shamsholmaali

Breed

Border Collie
German Spitz Mittel
Border Collie
Beardie Cross
Border Collie
German Spitz Mittel

Border Collie

Border Collie

Belgian Shepherd Dog
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

W/S

Golden Retriever
GSD

German Shepherd Dog
Working Sheepdog
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Standard Poodle
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Working Sheepdog
German Shepherd Dog
Belgian Malinois

30
Gender
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch

Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch



Class 11 - C Dog

Running Order Ring No

1 97

104

120

131

152

o Ul WwN

304

19

27

31

44

45

53

55

60

73

85

126

132

156

158

164

179

180

187

196

198

205

211

232

233

242

247

248

265

277

286

287

293

306

Owner

Edwardson Mr Kevin
Fillingham Mrs June
Godfrey Miss Fran
Hall Mrs Kate
Holmes Mrs Lesley
Wiltshire Mr Steve

Bates Mrs Janet
Birch Mrs Wendy
Bishop Mrs Sue

Brett Ms Gillian

Brett Ms Gillian
Budgen Miss Shirley
Burford Mrs Pat
Cartwright Mrs Marie
Collins Mrs Lyn

Curry Ms Sandra
Gresty Mrs Alison
Hambling Mrs Georgie
Hughes Mrs Linda
Hyde Mrs Linda
Jones Mrs Patricia
Lavender Miss Emma
Lavender Miss Emma
Martin Mrs Jane
Monk Mrs Sue
Moran Mrs Jane
Mulrenan Miss Rhia
NEAL Mr Roy

Porter Ms Claire
Pottle Mrs Jane

Reed Mr Brian

Richmond Miss Michelle

Roddick Ms Jacky
Spruce Ms Sandra
Tooley Mrs Suzy
Verrill Mrs Michelle
Verrill Mrs Michelle
Webley Miss Sharon
Winyard Mrs Gillian

Dog KC Name
Arrodare More Than Words
Kerfcollie Bluebeard

Seaposer Windjammer At Sunridge**

Itsjaros Lumi
Pepsanner Clifton
Vakeranti Onnyx B Ex

Birkcross Here's Gizmo
Coolpawz Just Joey Of Greyvalley
Firetouch Spider From Mars OW
Parisway Skydancer

Zanyway The Tempest

Whyso Barackaded B Ex

Arawin St Lewis Blues

Ob Ch Keltlodge Blue Highlander
Wysemarque Twist Of Fate (AX3)
Westoning Sporty Nike

He's A Rogue Trader

Demolition Dash

Tymbars Ping Command
Kaliazar Conan

Ob Ch Longwaves Cloudy Sky
Ob Ch Sixela Snow Wolf OW
Sixela Supercharged

Trefynor Darcy At Wysemarque
Janjelly Fuddled Boy
Deltamadog Shrapnel

Outta The Black (B EX)

Dodgin The Artful Dodger
Lookylooky Azbo Ego

Astra Kanga

Jodame Grand Finale

Ghostland Copper's Legacy
Tigrys Golden Starlight

Tigrys Gwyn Deri

Woughstock Wotch This Space
Sixela Riding Shotgun

Sixela Twenty Four Seven

Boom Bang-A-Bang OW C Ex
Stockyard Secret Stetson

Judge: Jenny Lunn
Breed

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
German Shepherd Dog

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

BC

Border Collie
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Working Sheepdog
Sprocker Spaniel
Border Collie
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Working Sheepdog
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Crossbreed

WS

WS

Working Sheepdog
Working Sheepdog
BC

Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie

WS

Cross Breed

39
Gender
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog

Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog



Class 12 - C Bitch

Running Order Ring No

1

o Uk, WN

13
234
310

47

18

22

16
23
24
66
72
101
117
119
127
128
133
134
139
155
157
197
215
216
235
261
289
311

Owner

Barnes Mrs Philomena
Pottle Mrs Jane
Woollam Mrs Stephanie
Briley Mrs Betty

Barry Miss Nicola
Becque Mr Russell

Barnes Mr & Mrs Steve &
Bint Mrs Jane

Bint Mrs Jane

Chapman Mrs Rachel
Collins Mrs Lyn

Farrants Ms Kat

Garner Mrs Susan
Giddens Mrs Debbie
Gresty Mrs Alison

Gresty Mrs Alison
Hambling Mrs Georgie
Hamilton Mrs Pauline
Harrison Mrs Karen
Hughes Mrs Linda
Huntley Mr Colin

Monk Mrs Sue

Northfield Mr & Mrs Anne
Northfield Mr & Mrs Anne
Pottle Mrs Jane

Smith Miss Jenny
Watson Mrs Patricia
Woollam Mrs Stephanie

Dog KC Name

Ob Ch Jezzaddy It's So Scarlett
Halligalli Have A Riot

Saartjie All About Eve

Jetril Jae CDEx

Skybound Little Comet
Haskaheim Sarah

Jezzaddy Its So Sassy

Itsjaros Nieves

Itsjaros Out Of The Blue

Hurry Up Z Kurimskeho Haje (B EX)
Seaposer Magical Mermaid OW C Ex
Ob Ch Solarwind Power And Glory OW
Birkcross Alice Springs

Touch Of Rhythm

Ob Ch Traders Apprentice

Sixela Trade Secret

Dunburgh Independant Woman
Friendborn Fenella

Havastorm Dream On

Highland Celtic Mist

Touch Of Moondust OW

Ob Ch Ruskath Knockout Image
Dodgin latka New Moon
Moshanta Made For Me OW
Havastorm Lets Go Crazy
Borderpride Time For Magic
Jodame Extra Special

Saartjie Wagtail

Judge: Chris Turner

Breed

Working Sheepdog

Border Collie

Working Sheepdog

German Shepherd

Border Collie

Belgian Shepherd Dog (Malinois)

Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Border Collie
German Shepherd
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

WS

Working Sheepdog
Working Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
BC

BC

BC

Border Collie
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Working Sheepdog

28
Gender
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch

Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch



Running Order Ring No

1 191
2 198
3 246
4 305
5 263
6 27
7 32
8 99
9 210
10 296
11 142
12 149
13 287
14 248
15 174
16 31
17 164
18 277
19 126
20 60
21 122
22 179
23 150

Class 13 - Championship C Dog

Owner

Mcgovern Mrs Ria
Moran Mrs Jane
Richmond Miss Michelle
Winyard Mrs Gillian
Spenceley Mrs Louise
Birch Mrs Wendy
Bleach Mrs Susan
Eley Miss Caroline
NEAL Mrs Anita
Whitnell Mrs Angela
Healey Mrs Louise
Hilton Miss Lorna
Verrill Mrs Michelle
Roddick Ms Jacky
King Miss Sue

Bishop Mrs Sue
Jones Mrs Patricia
Tooley Mrs Suzy
Gresty Mrs Alison
Cartwright Mrs Marie
Gould Mrs Jenny
Lavender Miss Emma
Hilton Miss Lorna

Dog KC Name

Ob Ch Beckim Surprise Surprise
Deltamadog Shrapnel
Caldonbeck Perfect Storm OW
Hooka Wivva Neff

Kingsfarm Black Caviare At Quilters B Ex
Coolpawz Just Joey Of Greyvalley
Jupavia Keep The Secret
Casblaidd Chuckle

Firetouch He'zz So Scrummy OW
Kentredecim Watertight At Bamboozle
Glencymreig Degu OW

Ob Ch Halligalli Take A Bow
Sixela Twenty Four Seven

Tigrys Golden Starlight

Ob Ch Jodame Dutch Courage
Firetouch Spider From Mars OW
Ob Ch Longwaves Cloudy Sky
Woughstock Wotch This Space
He's A Rogue Trader

Ob Ch Keltlodge Blue Highlander
Ob Ch Zakanja Golden Chance
Ob Ch Sixela Snow Wolf OW
Zanyway Great Expectations

Judge: Sarah Delany
Breed

Working Sheepdog
WS

Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Working Sheep Dog
Border Collie

Border Collie
Flatcoated Retriever
Working Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel
Parson Russell Terrier
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Working Sheepdog
BC

Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
German Shepherd Dog
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie

Gender
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog

23



Class 14 - Championship C Bitch

Running Order Ring No

1 133
2 134
3 276
4 155
5 127
6 231
7 25
8 289
9 261
10 102
11 235
12 72
13 119
14 216
15 13
16 250
17 197
18 139
19 157
20 101
21 234
22 100

Owner

Hambling Mrs Georgie
Hamilton Mrs Pauline
Tooley Mrs Suzy
Hughes Mrs Linda
Gresty Mrs Alison
Porter Ms Claire

Bint Mrs Jane

Watson Mrs Patricia
Smith Miss Jenny
Farrants Ms Kat

Pottle Mrs Jane
Collins Mrs Lyn
Giddens Mrs Debbie
Northfield Mr & Mrs Anne
Barnes Mrs Philomena
Rogers Mrs Ann

Monk Mrs Sue
Harrison Mrs Karen
Huntley Mr Colin
Farrants Ms Kat

Pottle Mrs Jane

Eley Miss Caroline

Dog KC Name

Dunburgh Independant Woman
Friendborn Fenella

Ob Ch Everush Olympic Flame
Highland Celtic Mist

Ob Ch Traders Apprentice
Longwaves Tempa Mental OW
Sarkam Warrior Of Itsjaro

Jodame Extra Special

Borderpride Time For Magic

Ob Ch Solarwind Star Sapphire OW
Havastorm Lets Go Crazy
Seaposer Magical Mermaid OW C Ex
Touch Of Rhythm

Moshanta Made For Me OW

Ob Ch Jezzaddy It's So Scarlett
Touch Of Polka Dot Delite

Ob Ch Ruskath Knockout Image
Havastorm Dream On

Touch Of Moondust OW

Ob Ch Solarwind Power And Glory OW
Halligalli Have A Riot

Casblaidd Probably OW

Judge: Heidi Lawrence
Breed

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
WS

Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
WSD

Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Border Collie

WS

BC

Working Sheepdog
Working Sheepdog
BC

Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Cocker Spaniel

Gender
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch

22
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